Skagit County Audltor $132.00
11/18/2013 Page 1 of 1112:58PM

Documert Tn‘le Lm ﬂcd(,jﬁcaf,d}/l/i‘@ feeant

Reference Number

5% 50 - :L’r-r—%
Grantor(s): ~ [_] additional grantor names on page __
L Macke © o ol/msoh
2,
Grantee(s): 1] addmonal granfee names on page___
L Banle o{y"ﬂme’(‘ |ca U /’q
2,
Abbreviated legal description: M full legal on page(s) .

LO’I—D'\ H%f‘t\/lre H&gh’l’e

Assessor Parcel / Tax ID Number:  [_] addmonal Tax parcel number(s) on page ___

(45000~ 03} 0ad)

I H' 210} SW‘W , am hereby requesting an emergency non-
standard recording for an additional fee provided in RCW 36.18.010. T understand that the
recording processing requirements may cover up or otherwise obscure some part of the text
of the original document. Recording fee is $72.00 for the first page, $1.00 per page
thereafter per document. In addition to the standard fee, an emergency recording. fee of
$50.00 is assessed. This statement is to become part of the recorded document. -

Signedk‘ggM_ %‘V Dated .U ' [ 6 I 3




SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE RESERVED FOR RECORDER’S USE

. LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

RECORDING REQUESTEDBY& - | =~

RETURN TO:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

ATTN: HOME RETENTION DIVISION
11802 Ridge Parkway, Suite 100
Broomfield, CO 80021

Prepared by: Susan Noonan
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

11802 Ridge Parkway, Suite 100
Broomfield, CO 80021
394926-7777

GRANTOR(S):
GRANTEE:

Prev. Rec. Info:

APN:
Legal ABR:

Mark R. Johnson
Bank of America, N.A.

07/17/2003 INSTRUMENT # 200307170127

4695-000-021-0000
LOT 21, MARINE HEIGHTS

ORIGINAL MTG: § 452,000.00
NEW MTG: $ 411,803.69
NEW MONEY: $ 0.00

2013111 9(!08I|5m
Skagit Coynty Auditor $132.00
11/19/2013 Page 20of  1112:59PM



WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO;,
ATTN.= HOME RETENTION RECORDING

__Ban_l;--:of America, N.A.
£11802 Ridge:Parkway, Suite 100
: Broomfletd CO 20021
'Prepared by

Loan # 22413696 SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER’S USE

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
Fixed Interest Rate-Step Rate

This Loan Modtﬁcatton Agreement ("Agreement") effective on the date set forth below, between MARK R.
JOHNSON (the "Borrower(s)") and Bank of America, N.A. (Lender), amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage,
Deed of Trust, or Deed to Secure Debt (the "Security Instrument”), dated the 17th day of July 2003 and in the
amount of $452,000.00 and recorded on the 17th day of July 2003 in Book No. None, Page No. 1-23 as Document
No. 200307170127 in‘the Official Records of SKAGIT County, in the State of WASHINGTON, and (2) the Note
bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the real and personal property
described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as in the 'Property’, located at 4216 MARINE HEIGHTS
WAY, ANACORTES, WA- 9822]

See Exhtbrt 4 attachea' hereto and made a part hereof.

If my representations in Section. T below eontmue to be true in all material respects, then this Modification
Agreement (“Agreement”) will, as set forth in Section 3 below, amend and supplement (1) the Mortgage or Deed of
Trust (“Mortgage™} on the Property and (2) the Note secured by the Morigage, and any previous modifications to the
Mortgage and/or Note. The Mortgage and Note together, as they may previously have been amended, are referred to
as the “Loan Documents”. Capitalized terms used in thlS Agreement and not defined here have the meaning given
to them in the Loan Documents. -

I have received two copies of this Agreement Atter I sign and return one notarized copy of this Agreement to
Lender, I will retain the other copy for my records “This Agreement will not take effect unless the preconditions set
forth in Section 2 below have been satisfied. ‘

1. My Representations and Covenants. l':'ee'rtifj; represent to Lender, covenant and agree:

[ am experiencing a financial hardship, and as a result (1) Tam in default under the Loan Documents or my
default is imminent, and (2) I do not have sufficient income or. aceess to sufficient liquid assets to make the
monthly mortgage payments now or in the near future.

A. There has been no impermissible change in the’ownersh_ija of the Property since [ signed the Loan
Documents. A Permissible change would be any'trensfer that the lender is required by law to allow,
such as a transfer to add or remove a family member, spouse or. domesttc partner of the undersigned in
the event of a death, divorce or marriage. ;o

B. I have provided documentation for all income that I recetve and I understand that I am not required to
disclose child support or alimony unless I chose to rely on such income when requesting to qualify for
this Loan Modification (“Modification™). .

C. Under penalty of perjury, all documents and information that 1 (or any thlrd party on my behalf) have
provided to Lender in connection with this Agreement, mcludmg the documents and information
regarding my eligibility for the Program, are true and correct. ..+

D. 1have made all payments required under a trial period plan or joan workout plan

I received a discharge in a Bankruptey proceeding after the execution. of the Loan Documents. Based
on this representation, Lender agrees that I will not have personal Ilabthty on the debt pursuant to this
Agreement. :

2. Acknowledgements and Preconditions to Modification. | understand and acknowledge that

A. If prior to the Modification Effective Date as set forth in Section 3 below. Lender determmes that any of
my representations in Section 1 above are no longer true and correct, ot any covenant in Section | has
not keen performed, the Loan Documents will not be modified and this Agreernent will'terminate. In
that event, Lender will have all of the rights and remedies provided by the Loan Documents and

B. [ understand that the Loan Documents will not be modified unless and until (1} 1 return a swned and
notarized copy of this Agreement to Lender, (2) the Lender accepts this Modification by signing it and
(3) the Modification Effective Date (as defined in Section 3 below) has occurred. | further understand
and agree that Lender will not be obligated to modify the Loan Documents if I fail to meet any of the "
requirements under this Agreement. S A

Whcuncc W T T

11/19/2013 Page 3 of  1112:50PM MOD @081 oe1




3. TheModification. If all of my representations in Section | continue to be true in all material respects and all
preconditions to the modification set forth in Section 2 above have been met, the Loan Documents will
auto_matiqéI_l__y’by;:come modified on March 1, 2013 (the “Modification Effective Date’”). 1 understand that if [ have -
failed to make any payments as a precondition to this modification under a trial period plan or loan workout plan,
this modification will not take effect. The Maturity Date will be: 1st day of August 2033.

A. The modified principal balance of my Note will include all amounts and arrearages that will be past due
as.of the Mbdifiqation Effective Date (including unpaid and deferred interest, fees, charges, escrow
advances, and other costs, but excluding unpaid late charges, collectively, (“Unpaid Amounts™) less any
amounts’ 'baid"to Lender but not previously credited to my Loan).The new principal balance of my Note
will be $411,803.69 (the “New Principal Balance™). I understand that by agreeing to add the Unpaid
Amounts to the outstandmg principal balance, the added Unpaid Amounts accrue interest based on the
interest rate in-effect under this Agreement. | also understand that this means that interest will now

accrue on the. unpaid. mterest that is added to the outstanding principal balance, which would not happen
without this Agreement '

B. Interest at the rate of _3.7,_5-0%:Will begin to accrue on the New Principal Balance as of 1st day of
February 2013 and the first new monthly payment on the New Principal Balance will be due on st day
of March 2013, My pajfment s-_c:hedule for the modified Loan is as follows:

Interest at the rate of 3. 750% WIII begm to accrue on the Interest Bearing Principal Balance as of 1st day
of February 2013 at the yearly rate of (See Below Schedule), and the first new monthly payment on the
Interest Bearing Principal Ba!ance w1l} bé due on 1st day of March 2013. My payment schedule for the
modified loan is as follows: :

e : _ Number
Meonthly Pringipal Total of
Interest Interest Rate Type of  andInterest  Estimated Monthly Escrow ~ Monthly Payment Monthly
Years Rate Change Date Payment Payment Amoum; Payment Amount* Payment* Begins on Payments

1 3.750% 2/1/2013  Principal and $1,657.62 $507 85 may adjust periodically  $2,165.47 3/1/2013 246
Interest

* If escrow payments are collected by Lender, Lender may adjust sud’h.:paj/rﬁé'ntS' ﬁériodically in
accordance with applicable law. Therefore, my total monthly payment may change accordingly.

The terms in this Section 3.B. supersede any provisions to the contrary inthe Loan Documents, and

previous loan modifications including (but not limited to) provisions for an adjustable or mterest-only
rate, :

R
Skagit County Auditor

$132.00
SUN TS ant ben 11/19/2013 Page 4 of

11 12:58PM




C. Twill be in default if I do not comply wrth the terms of the Loan Documents, as modified by this Agreement.
4. Additional Agreements. Lender and -I"ag'ree to the following:

A. All persons, or their authorized representatwe(s), who signed the Loan Documents have signed this
Agreement, unless (1) a borrower or co-borrower is degeased; (2) the borrower and co-borrower are
divorced and the property has been transferred to one’spouse in the divorce decree, meaning that the
spouse who no longer has an interest in the property need not sign this Agreement (although the non-
signing spouse may continue to be held liable for the obligation under the Loan Documents); or (3)

Lender has waived this requirement in writing. Ay

B. This Agreement supersedes the terms of any modlﬁcatlon forbearance trial period plan, or loan
workout plan that | previously entered into with Lender. |

C. 1will comply, except to the extent that they are modified by this: Agreement with all covenants,
agreements, and requirements of the Loan Documents, inchiding t my agreement to make all payments of
taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, Escrow ltems, rmpounds and alt other payments, the amount
of which may periodically change over the term of my Loan. . .

D. The Loan Documents are composed of duly valid, binding agreements enforceable in accordance with

their terms and are hereby reaffirmed.

E. All terms and provisions of the Loan Documents, except as expressly modrﬁed by this Agreement,
remain in full force and effect. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a
satisfaction or release in whole or in part of the obligations contained in the Loan Documents. Except as
otherwise specifically provided in, and as expressly modified by, this Agreement,. Lender and I will be
bound by, and will comply with, all of the terms and conditions of the Loan Deeuments )

F. I will pay to Lender on the day payments are due under the Loan Documents as. amended by this
Agreement, until the Loan is paid in full, 2 sum (the “Funds™) to provide for payment of amounts due
for: (a) taxes and assessments and other items which can attain priority over the Mortgage asa lien or

8 = encumbrance on the Property; (b) leasehold payments or ground rents on the Property,:if any; (cy

o % premrums for any and all insurance required by Lender under the Loan Documents; (d) mortgage’

® & insurance premiums, if any, or any sums payable to Lender in lieu of the payment of morigage-insurance
an E premiums in accordance with the Loan Documents; and (&) any community association dues, fees and
S assessments that Lender requires to be escrowed. These items are called “Escrow ltems.” | shal] "
gg w  promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts to be paid under this Section 4.F. 1 shall pay Lender 5
sk 1p the Funds for Escrow Items unless Lender waives my obligation to pay the Funds for any or all Escrow .~ ™
E“: Items. Lender may waive my obligation to pay to Lender Funds for any or all Escrow tems at any time. -~ ~. |
==_ & Any such waiver may only be in writing. In the event of such waiver, 1 shall pay directly, when and
= & where payable, the amounts due for any Escrow ltems for which payment of Funds has been waived by
20 za  Lenderand, if Lender requires, shall furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such payment within such
= i3

= o

ge

x I

-

. My menthly principal and interest payment for the New Principal Balance reflects amortization of
principal over 480 months from the date of my first modification payment. However, the scheduled

_maturity date of my loan will remain unchanged. This means that, even if 1 make all of the scheduled
" payments on time and comply with all other terms of the modified oan agreement, a principal balance

" 0f $274,841.81 will remain unpaid at the time of the scheduled maturity date. This balance will accrue
©_Interest at the Note rate and is sometimes called a balloon payment, I will need to make arrangements to

* ’pay this remaining balance when [ payoff my loan, when 1 transfer an interest in, refinance or sell the

* Property or at maturity,

THIS LOAN IS NOT FULLY AMORTIZING. THIS MEANS THAT THIS LOAN WILL NOT
AUTOMATICALLY BE PAID IN FULL DURING ITS TERM IF I TIMELY MAKE ALL OF MY
SCHEDULED MONTHLY PAYMENTS. AS A RESULT, I WILL BE REQUIRED TO PAY
LENDER.-THE ENTIRE REMAINING PRINCIPAL BALANCE (SOMETIMES CALLED A
BALLOON PAYMENT) AND ANY ACCRUED INTEREST THAT I OWE ON 1st day of August
2033, = w

LENDER HAS NO GBLIGATION TO REFINANCE THIS LOAN AT THE END OF ITS TERM.
THEREFORE, 1. MAY HAVE TO REPAY THIS LOAN OUT OF ASSETS I OWN OR | MAY HAVE
TO FIND ANOTHER LENDER WILLING TO REFINANCE THIS LOAN,

ASSUMING THIS LENDER OR ANOTHER LENDER REFINANCES THIS LOAN AT MATURITY,
I WILL PROBABLY BE CHARGED INTEREST AT THE MARKET RATES PREVAILING AT
THAT TIME AND SUCHRATES MAY BE HIGHER THAN THE INTEREST RATE PAID ON THIS
LOAN, I MAY ALSO HAVE TO PAY SOME OR ALL OF THE CLOSING COSTS NORMALLY
ASSOCIATED WITH A NEW MORTGAGE LOAN.

THE AMOUNT OF THE FINAL PAYMENT ON THIS LOAN, ASSUMING ALL SCHEDULED
PRINCIPAL PAYMENTS ARE MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THIS MODIFICATION
AGREEMENT, IS $274,841.81. -



= time period as Lender may require. My obligation to make such payments and to provide recetpts shall

- for all purposes be deemed to be a covenant and agreement contained in the Loan Documents, as the
phrase “covenant and agreement” is used in the Loan Documents. [f I am obligated to pay Escrow ltems
. dlrectly, pursuant to a waiver, and ! fail to pay the amount due for an Escrow ltem, Lender may exercise

*“its rights under the Loan Documents and this Agreement and pay such amount and T shall then be

: obhg:_ated to repay to Lender any such amount. Lender may revoke the waiver as 1o any or all Escrow
. ltems at-any time by a notice given in accordance with the Loan Documents, and, upon such revocation,
- I'shall pay to Lender all Funds, and in such amounts, that are then required under this Section 4.F.

Lender may, at any time, collect and hold Funds in an amount (a) sufficient to permit Lender to apply
the Funds at the time specified under the Real Estate Settlement Procedures Act (“RESPA™), and (b) not
to exceed the maximum amount a lender can require under RESPA. Lender shall estimate the amount
of FUnﬂs dueon the basis of current data and reasonable estimates of expenditures of future Escrow
Items or_ otherwme in accordance with applicable law.

The Funds shall be held in an institution whose deposits are insured by a federal agency,
instrumentality, ar em‘zty (including Lender, if Lender is an institution whose deposits are so insured) or
in any Federal Home Eoan Bank. Lender shall apply the Funds to pay the Escrow ltems no later than
the time specified under RESPA. Lender shall not charge me for holding and applying the Funds,
annually analyzmg the escrow account, or verifying the Escrow Items, unless Lender pays me inferest
on the Funds and apphcable law permits Lender to make such a charge. Unless an agreement is made
in writing or applicable faw requtres interest to be paid on the Funds, Lender shall not be required to
pay me any inferest or ear‘nmgs on'the Funds. Lender and I can agree in writing, however, that interest
shall be paid on the Fuinds’ Lender shall provide me, without charge an annual accounting of the
Funds as required by RESPA.

Ifthere is a surplus of F. unds held i in escrow as defined under RESFPA, Lender shall account to me for
the excess funds in accordavice- with RESPA. If there is a shortage of Funds held in escrow, as defined
under RESPA, Lender shall no_t_iﬁ.:/_m'é as required by RESPA, and I shall pay to Lender the amount
necessary to make up the shortage in-accordance with RESPA, but in no more than 12 monthly
payments, If there is a deficiency of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall notify
me as required by RESPA, and I shall pay to Levider the amount necessary to make up the deficiency in
accordance with RESPA, but in no more thap 1 2 monthly payments.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by the Loan Documents, Lender shall promptly refund to me
any Funds held by Lender.

On and after the Modification Effective Dat'e," and notwithstanding any other provision of the Loan
Documents, if all or any part of the Property or any |nterest in 1t is sold or transferred without Lender’s
prior written consent, Lender may, at its option, reqwre |mmed1ate payment in full of all sums secured
by the Mortgage. However, Lender shall not exercige this o'p’non if state or federal law, rules, or
regulations prohibit the exercise of such option as of the date of such sale or transfer. If Lender
exercises this option, Lender shall give me notice of acceleration, “The notice shall provide a period of
not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered.or mailed within which I must pay all sums
secured by the Mortgage. If 1 fail to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may
invoke any remedies permitted by the Mortgage without further notice or demand.

On and after the Modification Effective Date, Lender wil! allow the' transfer and assumption of the
Loan, including this Agreement, only to a transferee of my propetty as permitted under the Garn-St
Germain Act, 12 U.S.C. Section 1701j-3. A buyer or transferee of the Property will not be permitted,
under any other circumstance, to assume the Loan. Except as noted. hereln thls Agreement may not be
assigned to, or assumed by, a buyer or transferee of the Property. ’

On and after the Modification Effective Date, any provision in the Noté (di' in any addendum or
amendment to the Note) that allowed for the assessment of a penalty for full or partlal prepayment of the
Note, is null and void. .

I will cooperate fully with Lender in obtaining any title endorsement(s), or simﬂar tit]’e insurance
product(s), and/or subordination agreement(s) that are necessary or required by Lender ] procedures to
ensure that the modified mortgage loan is in first-lien position and/or is fully entorceab]e upon
modification. Under any circumstance and not withstanding anything else to the contrary in this
Agreement, if Lender does not receive such title endorsement(s), title insurance product(s), and/or
subordination agreement(s), the terms of this Agreement will not become effective on the Modification
Effective Date and the Agreement will be null and void. [ will allow Lender to attach-an Exhibit to this
Loan Modification that will include a Legal Description, recording information of the orlgmal securlty
instrument, and any other relevant information required by a County Clerk’s Office to allow for
recording if and when recording becomes necessary for Lender. : :

I will execute such other documents as may be reasonably necessary either to (1) consummate the tcrms
and conditions of this Agreement; or (2) correct the terms and conditions of this Agreement if an error is” _ -
detected after execution of this Agreement. A corrected Agreement will be provided to me and this .~ .
Agreement will be void and of no legal effect upon notice of such error. 1f I elect not to sign such *

corrected Agreement, the terms of the original Loan Documents, or the most recent modified terms
currently in effect, shall continue in full force, and the terms of the original Loan Documents, or the

SOATINRBEI

Skagit County Auditor $132.00
14410/ 72 Dana o At AA Arm.EAEEA



- “most recent modified terms currently in effect, will not be modified by this Agreement.

: Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. (“MERS”) is a separate corporation organized and
existing under the laws of Delaware and has an address and telephone number of P.O. Box 2026, Flint,
- MI48501-2026, (888) 679-MERS. If the loan has been registered with MERS, MERS (1) has only legal

) -“title to the interests granted by the borrower in the mortgage and acts solely as nominee for Lender and
-'Lender s successors and assigns, (2) has the right: to exercise any or all of those interests, including, but
._not limited to, the right to foreclose and sell the Property; and (3) has the right to take any action

rc:qurr__qd ot: Lender, including, but not limited to, releasing and canceling the mortgage loan.

If any document related to the Loan Documents and/or this Agreement is lost, misplaced, misstated,
inaccurately reflects the true and correct terms and conditions of the loan as modified, or is otherwise
missing, Twill comiply with Lender's request to execute, acknowledge, initial and deliver to Lender any
documentafionLender deems necessary. If the original promissory note is replaced, Lender hereby
indemnifies me agamst any loss associated with a demand on the original note. All documents that
Lender requests of me under this shall be referred to as the "Documents." I will deliver the Documents
within ten (10} days aﬁgt"‘l_urcceive Lender’s written request for such replacement.

i L
Skagit County Auditor $132.00
11/119/2013 Page 7 of 11 12:50PM



As ewdencW&gnatu ,tw&’ver and the Lender agree to the foregoing.

e /= Ll-213

MARK R JOHN ON ’ Date

STATE OF Z(/JM/H/IW

County of ,(ﬁ/ﬁ}f]ﬂ//

On uﬂh K ALD Befare me, fj/fd'ﬁ /ﬁfé[dﬂ’d #)__ Notary Public, personally appeared

Mﬂf/( &) nfrﬁf;m

Persona]ly known to me, (or proved to me on the bas:s of satlsfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose
asziddoanoeihat he/she/they executed the
same in hls/her/their authorlzed capacn (ies), and W]I‘ signure(s) on the instrument the

| xaonted the i strument

........................................................................................................................................................................

THIS SECTION IS FOR TNTERNAL Bank of America, N.A. USE ONLY

By: - Dated:

STATE OF

County of .

On Before me, o --"thary Public, personally appeared

Personally known to me, (or proved to me on the basis of satlsfactory ev1dence) to be the person(s) whose
name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to-me that he/she/they executed the
same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their’ §1,gnaturc_(s) on the instrument the
person(s), or entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature:

LT

Skagit County Auditor

11/19/2013 Page 8 of $132.00

1112:58PM



. ['RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
"Bank of Amerlca, N.A.
Abtn Home Retention Division: CAG-919-01-43

400 National: Way
Simi Valley, CA'93065

Loan #: 22413"656. R

FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY-

MODIFICATION BANKRUPTCY DISCLOSURE RIDER

THIS MODIFICATION. BANI@UPTCY DISCLOSURE RIDER, effective the t18th day of January 2013, is
incorporated into and shall.be deemed to amend and supplement the Loan Modification Agreement of the
same date made by MARK R:JOHNSON, and Bank of America, N.A. {Lender), covering the Property

described in the Loan Modlflcatton Agreement Located at 4216 MARINE HEIGHTS WAY, ANACORTES,
WA 98221 y .

Borrower understands and acknowledgés that if Borrower breaches any of the terms and conditions
of the Loan Modification Agreement, including but not limited to timely making the payments
described in the Loan Modification Agreement, that Lender has the right to foreclose the Property
in accordance with the terms and conditions of the underlying Security Instruments.

In addition to the covenants and agreements made in the Loan Modification Agreement, the
Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as.follows:

1. Borrower was discharged in a Chapte_r;?':baﬁkruptcy proceeding after the execution
of the Note and Security Instruments; -

2. Borrower has or reasonably expects to have the ability to make the payments
specified in the Loan Modification Agreement; and ..

3. The Loan Modification Agreement was entered into-consensually and it
does not affect the discharge of Borrower’s personal liability on the Note;

Borrower understands and acknowledges that Borrower has had an opportumty to consu!t an
attorney of Borrower's own chap$
Agreement or this Modificatigh Bankruptcy Disclosure R;__ch:r, and. Borrower has either

consulted with an attorne

MARK R. JOHMSON

Dated °

Bank of America, N.A.

Dated

AmALArAS

BT

Skagit County Auditor $132.00
11/19/2013 Page 8 of 1112:58PM



DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE.

*ii**‘k***ti’*_***f"k**ﬂ'******** AEkhdrikhhirk ki ER kR kR Ak R AR I X LT A AR R L L RANA RN AT R TR ARG AR

. THIS SECTION IS FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY

Bank of America, N.A., for itself or as successor by merger to BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP
By: Urban Settiement Services, LLC, its attorney in fact

pated: (T 2 5 2013

By:

Name: MattHéw"_E_it-tniéi:n
Title © Assistant Secretary

[Space below this line for Acknnwledgemenﬂ

sTaTEOF Colorado
COUNTY OF Broomfield

on |9 (% before Me,_Andre 0. Bandelier Notary Public, personally appeared
Matthew Pittman . petsonally known to me (or proved o me on
the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within
instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized
capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s} on the instrument the person(s), or entity upon
behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. S

WITNESS my h%ﬁ
Notary Signature

-

Andre O. Bandelier

Notary Public Printed Name Pléa;:.'e Seal Here_

Feb 13 2017

Notary Public Commission Expiration Dé___te "

ANDRE O BANDELIER
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF COLORADO
NOTARY D 20134000600
COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 13,2017

MY

Skagit County Ayditor $132.00
11/18/2013 Page 10 of 11 12:59PM




EXHIBIT A
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

L-d_t{ 21, i?i_Lat of Marine Hei§hts, according to the plat thereof,
recorded in Velume 16 of plats, page 173-175, records of Skagit
County, Washington.

o

Skagit County Auditor

11/19/2013 Page 11 of 11 12:59PM



